File Name . kmta.20200402.065475.fits  #1/12#
Project ID : OBS

Image Type : DARK

Object Name :  begin

RA : 06:46:26.550

DEC : -31:02:03.60

Exposure Time 30

Airmass :1.00

Sidereal Time o 06:46:57 Image Issue
Filter 1D Y CHIP
Observation Date : 2020-04-02T08:06:19 Weather
CCD Temperature : -273.15 Moon Effect
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File Name : kmta.20200402.065476.fits  #2/12#
Project ID : ALL

Image Type . BIAS

Object Name :  bias

RA : 06:48:18.050

DEC : -31:02:00.40

Exposure Time 0

Airmass :1.00

Sidereal Time o 06:48:48 Image Issue
Filter 1D Y CHIP
Observation Date : 2020-04-02T08:08:10 Weather
CCD Temperature : -273.15 Moon Effect
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1.6e+03 1.62e+03 1.64e+03 1.66e+03 1.68e+03 1.7e+03 1.72e+03 1.74e+03 1.76e+03




File Name . kmta.20200402.065477.fits #3/12%
Project ID : ALL

Image Type . BIAS

Object Name :  bias

RA : 06:49:15.870

DEC : -31:01:58.80

Exposure Time 0

Airmass :1.00

Sidereal Time : 06:49:46 Image Issue
Filter 1D Y CHIP
Observation Date : 2020-04-02T08:09:20 Weather
CCD Temperature : -273.15 Moon Effect

1.6e+03 1.62e+03 1.64e+03 1.66e+03 1.68e+03 1.7e+03 1.72e+03 1.74e+03 1.76e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.6e+03

kmta.20200402.065478.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
06:50:24.520
-31:01:56.80
0

1.00
06:50:55

\%
2020-04-02T08:10:17
-273.15

1.62e+03

1.64e+03 1.66e+03

#4/124

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.68e+03 1.7e+03

1.72e+03

1.74e+03

1.76e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.59e+03

kmta.20200402.065479.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
06:51:21.270
-31:01:55.20
0

1.00
06:51:52

\%
2020-04-02T08:11:25
-273.15

1.61e+03

1.64e+03 1.66e+03

#5/12#

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.68e+03 1.7e+03

1.72e+03

1.74e+03

1.76e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.6e+03

kmta.20200402.065480.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
06:52:30.230
-31:01:53.30
0

1.00
06:53:01

\%
2020-04-02T08:12:21
-273.15

1.62e+03

1.64e+03 1.66e+03

#6/12#

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.68e+03 1.7e+03

1.72e+03

1.74e+03

1.76e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.6e+03

kmta.20200402.065481.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
17:25:18.650
-31:02:44.30
0

1.00
17:26:21

\%
2020-04-02T18:43:58
-273.15

1.62e+03

1.64e+03 1.66e+03

#7/12#

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.68e+03 1.7e+03

1.72e+03
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File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.6e+03

kmta.20200402.065482.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
17:26:13.380
-31:02:45.80
0

1.00
17:27:16

\%
2020-04-02T18:45:06
-273.15

1.62e+03

1.64e+03 1.66e+03

#8 /12 #

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.68e+03 1.7e+03

1.72e+03

1.74e+03

1.76e+03




File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.6e+03

kmta.20200402.065483.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
17:27:23.290
-31:02:47.90
0

1.00
17:28:26

\%
2020-04-02T18:46:03
-273.15

1.62e+03

1.64e+03 1.66e+03

#9/12#

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.68e+03 1.7e+03

1.72e+03

1.74e+03

1.76e+03




File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.6e+03

kmta.20200402.065484.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
17:28:27.260
-31:02:49.70
0

1.00
17:29:29

\%
2020-04-02T18:47:07
-273.15

1.62e+03

1.64e+03 1.66e+03

#10 /12 #

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.68e+03 1.7e+03

1.72e+03

1.74e+03

1.76e+03




File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.59e+03

kmta.20200402.065485.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
17:29:28.090
-31:02:51.50
0

1.00
17:30:30

\%
2020-04-02T18:48:07
-273.15

1.62e+03

1.64e+03 1.66e+03

#11 /12 #

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.68e+03 1.7e+03

1.72e+03

1.74e+03

1.76e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.59e+03

kmta.20200402.065486.fits

OBS

DARK

end
17:31:21.650
-31:02:54.80
30

1.00
17:32:24

\%
2020-04-02T18:50:01
-273.15

1.62e+03

1.64e+03 1.66e+03

#12 /12 #

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.68e+03 1.7e+03

1.72e+03

1.74e+03

1.76e+03




